
40

■  External Dimensions    Flammability: UL94V-0 or Equivalent   (Unit: mm)
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Damper Diodes
t rr      : IF/ IR (=IF)   90% Recovery Point
           (ex. IF/ IR =100mA/100mA 90% Recovery Point)
t rr      : IF/ IR (=2 IF) 75% Recovery Point
           (ex. IF/ IR =100mA/200mA 75% Recovery Point)
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查询RP3F供应商

http://www.dzsc.com/stock_RP3/RP3F.html


99

FMP-G5HS

FMU-G2FS

10

20

50

40

30

0
 1  5  50 10

20ms

50

10

1

0.1

0.001

0.01

0 1.0 2.0 3.0

T  a    125°C=

    60°C
    100°C

    25°C

0
0

2 4 6

4

8

12

16

20

t /T   1/6=

t /T  1/3, Sinewave=

t /T   1/2=

D.C.

8

T
t

T    150°C=j

90
0

150

2

4

8

6

130 140120110100

t /T   1/6=

t /T   1/2=

D.C.

t /T  1/3, Sinewave=

FMQ-G5FMS

FMQ-G5GS

10

20

50

40

30

0
 1  5  50 10

20ms

10

20

50

40

30

0
 1  5  50 10

20ms

50

10

1

0.1

0.001

0.01

0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.02.5

T  a    125°C=

    60°C
    100°C

    25°C

80
0

90 100 150

2

8

4

10

6

130 140110 120

t /T   1/6=

t /T  1/3, Sinewave=

t /T   1/2=

D.C.

0
0

2 4 6 8

5

10

15

20

25

t /T   1/6=

t /T  1/3, Sinewave=

t /T   1/2=

D.C.

10

50

10

1

0.1

0.001

0.01

0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.53.0

T  a    125°C=

    60°C
    100°C

    25°C

40
0

60 80 160140

2

4

8

6

10

120100

t /T   1/6=

t /T  1/3, Sinewave=

t /T   1/2=

D.C.

T
t

T    150°C=j

0
0

2 4 6 8

10

20

30

40

t /T   1/6=

t /T  1/3, Sinewave=

t /T   1/2=

D.C.

10

T
t

T    150°C=j

0 0.4 0.8 1.61.2 2.22.0
0.001

1

0.1

0.01

10

100

0 400 800 1200 1600
0.001

1

0.1

0.01

10

0 2 4 6 8 10
0

5

10

15

20

25

t /T =1/3, Sinewave

t /T =1/2

D.C.

t /T =1/6T
t

Tj=150ºC

0 50 100 150
0

2

4

6

8

VR=1500V
10

T
t

Tj=150ºC

t/T =1/2

D.C.

t /T =1/3

t /T =1/6

Sinewave

Ta=150°C
100°C
60°C
R.T 

Ta=150°C

100°C

60°C

R. T

FMR-G5HS

10

20

50

40

30

0
 1  5  50 10

20ms

50

10

1

0.1

0.001

0.01

0 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.5 2.0

T  a 125°C=

60°C
100°C

25°C

0
0

2 4 6 8

4

8

12

16

20
t /T   1/6=

t /T  1/3, Sinewave=

t /T   1/2=

D.C.

10

T
t

T    150°C=j

100
0

110 150

2

4

8

6

10

140130120

t /T   1/6=

t /T   1/2=

D.C.

t /T  1/3, Sinewave=

Case Temperature  Tc (°C)

A
ve

ra
ge

 F
or

w
ar

d
 C

ur
re

nt
   

 I F
(A

V
) (

A
)

Tc— IF (AV)  Derating

Forward Voltage   VF (V)

Fo
rw

ar
d

 C
ur

re
nt

   
I F

 (A
)

VF— IF  Characteristics (Typical)

Reverse Voltage    VR (V)

R
ev

er
se

 C
ur

re
nt

   
I R

 (m
A

)

VR—IR  Characteristics (Typical)IF(AV)—PF  Characteristics

Fo
rw

ar
d

 P
ow

er
 L

os
s 

  P
F 

 (W
)

Average Forward Current   IF(AV) (A)

Case Temperature  Tc (°C)

A
ve

ra
ge

 F
or

w
ar

d
 C

ur
re

nt
   

 I F
(A

V
) (

A
)

Tc— IF (AV)  Derating

Forward Voltage   VF (V)

Fo
rw

ar
d

 C
ur

re
nt

   
I F

 (A
)

VF— IF  Characteristics (Typical)

Overcurrent Cycles

P
ea

k 
Fo

rw
ar

d
 S

ur
ge

 C
ur

re
nt

   
 I

FS
M

 (A
)

IFMS   RatingIF(AV)—PF  Characteristics

Fo
rw

ar
d

 P
ow

er
 L

os
s 

  P
F 

 (W
)

Average Forward Current   IF(AV) (A)

Case Temperature  Tc (°C)

A
ve

ra
ge

 F
or

w
ar

d
 C

ur
re

nt
   

 I F
(A

V
) (

A
)

Tc— IF (AV)  Derating

Forward Voltage   VF (V)

Fo
rw

ar
d

 C
ur

re
nt

   
I F

 (A
)

VF— IF  Characteristics (Typical)

Overcurrent Cycles

P
ea

k 
Fo

rw
ar

d
 S

ur
ge

 C
ur

re
nt

   
 I

FS
M

 (A
)

IFMS   RatingIF(AV)—PF  Characteristics

Fo
rw

ar
d

 P
ow

er
 L

os
s 

  P
F 

 (W
)

Average Forward Current   IF(AV) (A)

Case Temperature  Tc (°C)

A
ve

ra
ge

 F
or

w
ar

d
 C

ur
re

nt
   

 I F
(A

V
) (

A
)

Tc— IF (AV)  Derating

Forward Voltage   VF (V)

Fo
rw

ar
d

 C
ur

re
nt

   
I F

 (A
)

VF— IF  Characteristics (Typical)

Overcurrent Cycles

P
ea

k 
Fo

rw
ar

d
 S

ur
ge

 C
ur

re
nt

   
 I

FS
M

 (A
)

IFMS   RatingIF(AV)—PF  Characteristics

Fo
rw

ar
d

 P
ow

er
 L

os
s 

  P
F 

 (W
)

Average Forward Current   IF(AV) (A)

Case Temperature  Tc (°C)

A
ve

ra
ge

 F
or

w
ar

d
 C

ur
re

nt
   

 I F
(A

V
) (

A
)

Tc— IF (AV)  Derating

Forward Voltage   VF (V)

Fo
rw

ar
d

 C
ur

re
nt

   
I F

 (A
)

VF— IF  Characteristics (Typical)

Overcurrent Cycles

P
ea

k 
Fo

rw
ar

d
 S

ur
ge

 C
ur

re
nt

   
 I

FS
M

 (A
)

IFMS   RatingIF(AV)—PF  Characteristics

Fo
rw

ar
d

 P
ow

er
 L

os
s 

  P
F 

 (W
)

Average Forward Current   IF(AV) (A)

I F
S

M
 (A

)
I F

S
M

 (A
)

I F
S

M
 (A

)
I F

S
M

 (A
)

Characteristic Curves

Damper Diodes



 
WWW.ALLDATASHEET.COM 
 
 

Copyright © Each Manufacturing Company. 

All Datasheets cannot be modified without permission. 

 

This datasheet has been download from : 

www.AllDataSheet.com
 
 

100% Free DataSheet Search Site. 

Free Download. 

No Register. 

Fast Search System. 

www.AllDataSheet.com

 


